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Reactor Oerators

Dear Sir; 

Your letter dated March 28,,1980 regarding the subject 
criteria required the following in Item B,l,f of Enclosure 1; 

"Applicants will grant permission to NRC 
to inform their facility management regarding 
the results of the examinations for purposes 
of enrollment in requalification programs", 

-Commission regulations implementing the Privacy Act of 1974 
5. USC,. §552 Ca) and relating to disclosure of information are 
contained in 10 CFR Part"9, Section 9.80 of that Part states that 
the Commission shall not disclose any record maintained by it 
except pursuant to a written request by, or with the prior written 
consent of the individual to whom the record pertains unless certain 
specified conditions are met, 

Item B.,lf, of the Commission's request dated March 28, 1980, 
seeks to have the Authority compel its employees to waive their 
rights under the statute and Commission's regulations, Because 
this request raises questions concerning the legal implications 
of actions taken pursuant thereto, the Authority cannot commit to 
requiring 9ts employees to waive their rights under the law unless 
it has a legal interpretation from the Commission on the legality 
and binding effect of such commitments,
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The Authority will, however, commit to enrolling any in
dividual who does not successfully complete any portion of the 
reactor operator examination in an accelerated Requalification 
program when (1) the Authority is informed by the Commission 
that an operator has not satisfactorily completed or passed a 
portion of the operator examination or (2) the Authority other
wise learns that an operator has not satisfactorily completed 
the operator's examination. The Authority, moreover, will 
request its reactor operators to waive objections to release 
of the subject test scores to the Authority, 

Very truly yours, 

J Bayne 
enior.Vice'President 
Nuclear Generation 

cc; Mr. T. Rebelowski 
Resident Inspector 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
P. 0. Box 38 
Buchanan, New York 10511


